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Q1 What school does your child currently attend?

Answered: 3,154  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES

A.L. Horton Elementary
Andrew School

Ardrossan Elementary
Ardrossan Junior Senior High
Bev Facey Community High
Brentwood Elementary
Bruderheim School

Clover Bar Junior High
Davidson Creek Elementary
Ecole Campbelltown

Ecole Parc Elémentaire

F.R. Haythorne Junior High
Fort Saskatchewan Christian
Fort Saskatchewan Elementary
Fort Saskatchewan Senior High
Fultonvale Elementary Junior High
Glen Allan Elementary

James Mowat Elementary
Lakeland Ridge

Lamont Elementary

Lamont High

Mills Haven Elementary
Mundare School

Next Step/Outreach

Pine Street Elementary
Rudolph Hennig Junior High
Salisbury Composite High
Sherwood Heights Junior High

SouthPointe School

Strathcona Christian Academy Elementary

Strathcona Christian Academy Secondary

Uncas Elementary

Vegreville Composite High
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RESPONSES
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Wes Hosford Elementary
Westboro Elementary
Win Ferguson Elementary

Woodbridge Farms Elementary

Wye Elementary
TOTAL
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2.06%

2.00%

2.47%

2.38%

2.60%
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Q2 What grade is your child currently in?

Answered: 3,154

Play and Learn
at School...

Grades 7-9

Grades 10-12

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Play and Learn at School (PALS)KindergartenGrades 1-3
Grades 4-6

Grades 7-9

Grades 10-12
TOTAL

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0
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36.33%
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19.44%

16.84%

1,146
864
613
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Q3 My child's individual needs are met.

Answered: 2,967  Skipped: 187

Agree _

Disagree

Strongly

disagree
Don’t know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 25.28% 750
Agree 58.95% 1,749
Disagree 11.53% 342
Strongly disagree 2.80% 83
Don’t know 1.45% 43
TOTAL 2,967
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Q4 My child is encouraged at school to do his or her best.

Answered: 2,962  Skipped: 192

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t knowI

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 36.87% 1,092
Agree 52.60% 1,558
Disagree 5.27% 156
Strongly disagree 1.79% 53
Don’t know 3.48% 103
TOTAL 2,962
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Q5 My child is demonstrating growth in literacy.

Answered: 2,962  Skipped: 192

Disagree
Strongly
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Don't knowI
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Q6 My child is demonstrating growth in numeracy.

Answered: 2,956  Skipped: 198

Agree _

Disagree

Strongly

disagree
Don't know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 33.93% 1,003
Agree 55.07% 1,628
Disagree 7.27% 215
Strongly disagree 2.17% 64
Don't know 1.56% 46
TOTAL 2,956
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Q7 My child has an understanding of First Nations, Métis and Inuit culture
and history.

Answered: 2,953  Skipped: 201

e ngly agre-

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 22.76% 672
Agree 55.13% 1,628
Disagree 5.18% 153
Strongly disagree 1.90% 56
Don't know 15.04% 444
TOTAL 2,953
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Q8 My child is being taught knowledge, skills and attitudes necessary to
be successful in life,

Answered: 2,957  Skipped: 197

e ngly agre-

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don't knowl

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 24.11% 713
Agree 57.80% 1,709
Disagree 9.77% 289
Strongly disagree 2.91% 86
Don't know 5.41% 160
TOTAL 2,957
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Q9 How satisfied are you with the quality of education your child is
receiving at his or her school?

Answered: 2,878  Skipped: 276

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 31.45% 905
Satisfied 54.97% 1,582
Dissatisfied 9.28% 267
Strongly dissatisfied 2.71% 78
Don’t know 1.60% 46
TOTAL 2,878
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Q10 How satisfied are you with the quality of teaching at your child’s
school?

Answered: 2,875  Skipped: 279

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 36.14% 1,039
Satisfied 51.37% 1,477
Dissatisfied 8.24% 237
Strongly dissatisfied 2.61% 75
Don’t know 1.63% 47
TOTAL 2,875
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Q11 How satisfied are you with the leadership in your child's school?
Answered: 2,868  Skipped: 286

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 33.23% 953
Satisfied 47.66% 1,367
Dissatisfied 8.47% 243
Strongly dissatisfied 4.08% 117
Don’t know 6.56% 188
TOTAL 2,868
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Q12 The rights and responsibilities of citizenship are reinforced in my
child's school.

Answered: 2,870  Skipped: 284

e ngly agre_

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 26.34% 756
Agree 49.48% 1,420
Disagree 5.82% 167
Strongly disagree 2.13% 61
Don’t know 16.24% 466
TOTAL 2,870
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Q13 The school staff care about my child.

Answered: 2,869  Skipped: 285

Agree _

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 42.94% 1,232
Agree 46.46% 1,333
Disagree 4.08% 117
Strongly disagree 2.09% 60
Don’t know 4.43% 127
TOTAL 2,869

16 /37



EIPS Parent Survey 2019-20

Q14 Discipline is handled in a fair and reasonable manner in my child's
school.

Answered: 2,871  Skipped: 283

e ngly a.gre-

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 22.85% 656
Agree 40.47% 1,162
Disagree 8.43% 242
Strongly disagree 4.42% 127
Don’t know 23.82% 684
TOTAL 2,871
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Q15 My child's school is safe.

Answered: 2,865  Skipped: 289

Disagree
Strongly
disagree

Don’t know I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 35.36% 1,013
Agree 55.29% 1,584
Disagree 4.19% 120
Strongly disagree 1.61% 46
Don’t know 3.56% 102
TOTAL 2,865
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Q16 How satisfied are you with the resources available to support your
child's learning?

Answered: 2,868  Skipped: 286

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 25.10% 720
Satisfied 53.91% 1,546
Dissatisfied 11.51% 330
Strongly dissatisfied 3.91% 112
Don't know 5.58% 160
TOTAL 2,868
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Q17 How would you rate the physical condition of your child's school?

Answered: 2,866  Skipped: 288

Excellent

Fair

Poor

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Excellent 37.54% 1,076
Good 43.09% 1,235
Fair 13.89% 398
Poor 5.48% 157
TOTAL 2,866
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Q18 In your opinion, has the quality of education your child has
experienced at school improved, stayed the same or declined in the past

three years?

Answered: 2,873  Skipped: 281

Improved

Declined

Don't know

Not applicabl.

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Improved 20.95%
Stayed the same 48.69%
Declined 14.51%

Don't know 5.01%

Not applicable 10.82%
TOTAL
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Q19 How satisfied are you with the opportunity to be involved in decisions
at your child's school?

Answered: 2,807  Skipped: 347

Strongly
satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly satisfied 20.66% 580
Satisfied 59.35% 1,666
Dissatisfied 9.58% 269
Strongly dissatisfied 2.81% 79
Don’t know 7.59% 213
TOTAL 2,807
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Q20 The school keeps me informed about my child's progress and
achievement.

Answered: 2,807  Skipped: 347

e ngly agre_

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Don’t know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 32.28% 906
Agree 54.86% 1,540
Disagree 9.30% 261
Strongly disagree 2.96% 83
Don’t know 0.61% 17
TOTAL 2,807
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Q21 There is open and honest communication within my child's school.

Answered: 2,805  Skipped: 349

Disagree

Stronglyl

disagree
Don’t know l

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 31.59% 886
Agree 51.69% 1,450
Disagree 7.84% 220
Strongly disagree 3.35% 94
Don’t know 5.53% 155
TOTAL 2,805
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Q22 How satisfied are you with the community partnerships that may be
established at your school? For example: Saffron, KEYS program, Green
Certificate, lunch programs, after-school programs, RAP, Tools for School,

Scratch Day, Entrepreneurial Adventure, scholarships/grants, etc.

Answered: 2,805

Strongly
satisfied

Dissatisfied

Strongly
dissatisfied

Don't know
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ANSWER CHOICES
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Don't know

TOTAL
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Q23 Elk Island Public Schools appreciates the opportunity to stay
connected with parents about news, activities, programs and other
matters of importance. What is your impression of the communication you
receive from your child's school?

Answered: 2,808  Skipped: 346

Keeps me
fairly well...

Keeps me
adequately...

Gives me a
limited amou...

I rarely
receive the...

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Keeps me fully informed

Keeps me fairly well informed

Keeps me adequately informed

Gives me a limited amount of information

| rarely receive the information | need

TOTAL

Keeps me fully
informed

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

37.93% 1,065
35.65% 1,001
17.59% 494
6.62% 186
2.21% 62

2,808
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Q24 Do you regularly make use of the following to keep up to date on
school activities, programs, etc.? Check all that apply.

Answered: 2,751  Skipped: 403

Email from
school

Email from
teachers

School counci
meeting;

School websit

School socia
media channel

Schoo
newslette

Phon
conversation..

Correspondenc
sent home wi..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

ANSWER CHOICES

Email from school

Email from teachers

School council meetings

School website

School social media channels

School newsletter

Phone conversations with the school or teachers

Correspondence sent home with your child

Total Respondents: 2,751
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80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
88.44%

75.50%

17.19%

65.21%

35.99%

56.60%

27.48%

59.54%

2,433
2,077
473
1,794
990
1,557
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Q25 What is your most preferred method of communication from the

school and Division?

Answered: 2,751  Skipped: 403

Automate
phone message:

Correspondence
sent home wi...

WebsiteI
Electroni
newslette

Social media
posts

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Email 79.13%
Automated phone messages 4.58%
Correspondence sent home with your child 8.43%
Website 1.82%
Electronic newsletter 4.98%

Social media posts 1.05%
TOTAL
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50
137
29

2,751



EIPS Parent Survey 2019-20

Q26 Do you visit the Division website (www.eips.ca) for information on:

Answered: 2,753  Skipped: 401
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Stude
transportatio

Services for
students

Registration
and school...

Board o
Trustees'...

Public
engagement...

News and event

Continuin
education or..

Caree
opportunitie:

Other (please
specify below)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No
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Student transportation

Services for students

Registration and school boundaries

Board of Trustees' meetings

Public engagement initiatives

News and events

Continuing education or summer courses

Career opportunities

Other (please specify below)
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YES

54.07%
1,463

42.84%
1,146

68.99%
1,851

11.46%
299

20.56%
535

58.22%
1,541

36.85%
967

21.58%
564

6.55%
124
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45.93%
1,243

57.16%
1,529

31.01%
832

88.54%
2,309

79.44%
2,067

41.78%
1,106

63.15%
1,657

78.42%
2,050

93.45%
1,769

TOTAL

2,706

2,675

2,683

2,608

2,602

2,647

2,624

2,614

1,893

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
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1.43

1.69

111

121

1.58

1.37

1.22
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OTHER:

Get eips info from my workplace, another eips school.
School Calendar

Calendar

never har when they are being held
EIPS/SCA relationship

Athletics

School Closures

School closures

This system has never worked for me, no matter how many times | set it up or get set up on it
EIPS calendars

calendars

Calendar

eips division calendar

EIPS Alternative calendar

school calendar

PowerSchool

Budget numbers

Activities regarding Black History Month?
receipt of email communication

Calendar

Bell schedule and contacting teachers
school calendar

Sport results, scheduled and standings
Administrative policies

Calendar and bell schedule

Calendars

Calendar

Not happy with H.S. hiring process through Elk Island for highly qualified young teacher w 4
years experience. Applied for a specialized program. Had specific qualifications and world
experience. DISTRICT choose NOT TO INTERVIEW said candidate. TWO YEARS in a row.
DISTRICT hired NEW college graduate. WHAT? COVERT HIRING leads to disastrous
programs. NOT BEING OPEN ABOUT HIRING IMPACTS STUDENTS LONG TERM. This
hiree is a disaster w classroom management. The students are not enjoying the program.
ACCOUNTABILITY FOR OPEN HIRING PRACTICES IS NEEDED. NOT INTERVIEWING THE
BEST CANDIDATES IS INEXCUSABLE. THIS comment is NOT ABOUT S.C.A. this is about
BEV FACEY H.S. & District hiring policies. Makes me question who is teaching my children.
Were the best qualified candidates not even interviewed?

COSsC
CcOosC
School Calendar

Payments, power school

32/37

DATE

3/26/2020 4:05 PM
3/23/2020 11:58 PM
3/23/2020 11:53 PM
3/15/2020 2:07 PM
3/15/2020 1:45 PM
3/15/2020 7:57 AM
3/14/2020 11:19 PM
3/14/2020 12:39 PM
3/13/2020 2:36 PM
3/13/2020 1:41 PM
3/13/2020 9:39 AM
3/13/2020 6:46 AM
3/12/2020 9:27 PM
3/12/2020 8:53 PM
3/12/2020 6:48 PM
3/12/2020 5:00 PM
3/12/2020 4:49 PM
3/12/2020 2:01 PM
3/12/2020 10:31 AM
3/11/2020 7:13 PM
3/11/2020 6:18 PM
3/11/2020 4:11 PM
3/11/2020 7:31 AM
3/11/2020 7:18 AM
3/11/2020 6:40 AM
3/11/2020 12:34 AM
3/10/2020 10:34 PM
3/10/2020 10:07 PM

3/10/2020 10:04 PM
3/10/2020 9:59 PM
3/10/2020 8:53 PM
3/10/2020 8:41 PM
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School division calendars
school calendar
Divisions Calendar
school calendar

Eips division calendar
Summer school

calendar

grades and attendance
N/A

We really like Mr. Sandhu’s effort to keep parents informed by publishing a newsletter. | also
read the Red and Black, which is really professional and thoughtful. The principal is good to
attend most of the school functions, which are plentiful. | truly hope this stinking budget does
not impact staffing and education at Sal. What a mess the next 3 years will be. So glad my kid
will be out of high school.

| check the schools website, not EIPS
School calendar, exam schedule etc
School Calendar

Any

Calendar

PowerSchool access and calendar
School calendar

The school calendar

login in to Powerschool

calendar

Have tried to find out the steps a parent should take to report a teacher. The EIPS website is
murky at best on that topic. We have a teacher in our school that has years and years of
complaints and she is consistently protected. She terrorizes, bullies and gaslights and it belies
comprehension that she is still teaching.

School calendar for current and upcoming years
Policies
calendar

Division calendars

Have no idea what the scope of available resources is available to parents on Division website.

They need a better computer education
Class attendance

Calendar of school closures

School Calendar

Next Year School Calendar

Division calendar

School calendar

Yearly calendar
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3/10/2020 8:31 PM
3/10/2020 8:04 PM
3/10/2020 8:02 PM
3/10/2020 7:17 PM
3/10/2020 7:09 PM
3/10/2020 4:45 PM
3/10/2020 4:37 PM
3/10/2020 4:35 PM
3/10/2020 4:34 PM
3/10/2020 4:21 PM

3/10/2020 4:00 PM
3/10/2020 3:45 PM
3/10/2020 3:36 PM
3/10/2020 3:28 PM
3/10/2020 3:26 PM
3/10/2020 3:23 PM
3/10/2020 3:19 PM
3/10/2020 3:16 PM
3/10/2020 2:46 PM
3/10/2020 2:28 PM
3/10/2020 2:16 PM

3/10/2020 2:14 PM
3/10/2020 2:09 PM
3/10/2020 2:02 PM
3/10/2020 1:56 PM
3/10/2020 1:55 PM
3/10/2020 1:54 PM
3/10/2020 1:51 PM
3/10/2020 1:50 PM
3/10/2020 1:36 PM
3/10/2020 1:32 PM
3/10/2020 12:10 PM
3/10/2020 11:46 AM
3/10/2020 7:43 AM
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Now only because | always had issues logging on. My fault though. Forgot passwords and
username and such.
schedule
School activities
division calendar
Division calendars
Calendar
Division calendar
Division calendar
id like more stuff sent home as your apps sites and emails are un reliable
Calendar not provided on school website.
calendar
calendar
Calendar
Calendars

how to contact board of trustees for short falls of athletic opportunties due to no access to the
gym cause of a private business being run out of the gym before and after school

Calendar

Calendar

Division calendar

Calendar

Calendar

Website is not user friendly

Summer School

Division Calendar

Sports updates, standing and schedules
Religion class

procedure 311 - this need to be revisited and more action taken!
COSC; EIPS policies & administrative procedures
Religion class

School information

School Schedule

School Calendars

Policies

Contact info

Calendar

School calendar

Calendar

school division calendar
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3/10/2020 12:39 AM

3/9/2020 9:45 PM
3/9/2020 8:44 PM
3/9/2020 7:49 PM
3/9/2020 7:41 PM
3/9/2020 7:12 PM
3/9/2020 6:05 PM
3/9/2020 6:01 PM
3/9/2020 5:38 PM
3/9/2020 5:20 PM
3/9/2020 1:55 PM
3/9/2020 1:52 PM
3/9/2020 1:35 PM
3/9/2020 1:07 PM
3/9/2020 12:57 PM

3/9/2020 12:32 PM
3/9/2020 12:18 PM
3/9/2020 12:14 PM
3/9/2020 11:14 AM
3/9/2020 11:13 AM
3/9/2020 11:10 AM
3/9/2020 11:08 AM
3/9/2020 10:56 AM
3/9/2020 10:46 AM
3/9/2020 10:46 AM
3/9/2020 10:44 AM
3/9/2020 10:39 AM
3/9/2020 10:39 AM
3/9/2020 10:37 AM
3/9/2020 10:29 AM
3/9/2020 10:17 AM
3/9/2020 10:04 AM
3/9/2020 9:56 AM

3/9/2020 9:41 AM

3/9/2020 9:41 AM

3/9/2020 9:39 AM

3/9/2020 9:33 AM
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104 calendar 3/9/2020 9:32 AM
105 School calendar 3/9/2020 9:30 AM
106 School Division Calendar 3/9/2020 9:25 AM
107 School days calendar 3/9/2020 9:21 AM
108 school calendar 3/9/2020 9:18 AM
109 Year calendar 3/9/2020 9:17 AM
110 school calendar 3/9/2020 9:13 AM
111 Calendars 3/9/2020 9:12 AM
112 grad stuff 3/9/2020 9:09 AM
113 school calendar 3/9/2020 9:08 AM
114 school calendar 3/9/2020 9:08 AM

35/37



EIPS Parent Survey 2019-20

Q27 The Division and schools often share news and information on social
media. Do you follow:

Answered: 2,744  Skipped: 410

Faceboo
account for ..

Twitte
account for ..

Twitter
account for...

Twitte
account for ..

Faceboo
account for ..

Instagra-

account for ..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No
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Facebook account for the Division (Facebook.com/ElklslandPublicSchools)

Twitter account for the Division (@eips)

Twitter account for EIPS Student Transportation (@eipsST)

Twitter account for my child's school

Facebook account for my child's school, if applicable

Instagram account for my child's school, if applicable

37137

YES

31.16%
831

13.45%
356

8.82%
232

20.16%
543

42.90%
1,130

21.11%
552

NO

68.84%
1,836

86.55%
2,290

91.18%
2,398

79.84%
2,150

57.10%
1,504

78.89%
2,063

TOTAL

2,667

2,646

2,630

2,693

2,634

2,615

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

131

1.13

1.09

1.20

1.43

121



